501823081 02/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Delphi Technologies, Inc.	12/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Esterpall B.V., LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Rd
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5838221	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)568-3439

 Phone:
 2155683100

Email: janderson@woodcock.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jon Isaacson
Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	**ES-0011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Jennifer J. Anderson/	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Delphi_to_Esterpall_ExhibitC#page1.tif source=Assignment_Delphi_to_Esterpall_ExhibitC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027718 FRAME: 0063 ICH \$40.00 5838

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Delphi Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 5725 Delphi Drive, Troy, MI 48098 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Esterpall B.V., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 2711 Centerville Rd, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets") subject to certain carveout rights:

71,5005 / Sabject to cortain our	Ü		Title of Patent and First
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Named Inventor
EP03075577.1	EP	02/27/2003	Thermal dissipation assembly for electronic components
			Vijay Kataria
EP1742141	EP	06/14/2006	Improved efficiency CPU cooling arrangement
			Debashis Ghosh
EP2099275	ЕР	02/25/2009	Electronic module having thermal cooling insert
			Roy A. Visser
EP99201740.0	EP	06/01/1999	IGBT Power device with improved resistance to reverse power pulses
7774.504		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	John Rothgeb Fruth
EP1531548	EP	11/15/2004	A comparator circuit and its use in an automotive ignition system with battery dependent over-dwell protection Scott B. Kesler
EP06075470.2	EP	03/01/2006	Protection device for handling energy transients Jack L. Glenn
EP06076874.4	EP	10/12/2006	Integrated circuit having negative potential protection Mark W. Gose
EP06075748.1	EP	03/30/2006	Device for improving

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> Named Inventor
			negative potential immunity of an integrated circuit
5838221	US	01/29/1996	Jack L. Glenn Motor control system and control head
			Barry M. Jones Jr.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights and title to the assets listed above, together, with the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this 19th day of DECEMBER 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 02/16/2012

Delphi Technologies, Inc.

Name: TIMOTHY G. FORBES

Title: VICE-PRESIDENT

- 13 -